GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
1GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 20251230
VIVID WAVE: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Static Whites & Colors
AMBIENT OPERATING TEMPERATURE:
8W/m: -40°F to 140°F (-40°C to 60°C)
12W/m: -40°F to 131°F (-40°C to 55°C)
AMBIENT INSTALLATION TEMPERATURE:

use a CC power supply, as it may cause damage.
11.81IN (300MM) 11.81IN (300MM)
FIXTURE ORDER CODE
PROFILE CAPABILITIES
TEMPERATURESCERTIFICATIONS & FEATURES*
INPUT
CONNECTORS
SERIES MATERIAL PROFILE BENDING
JACKET/BASE +
LENS COLOR
LED FUNCTION LED COLOR CHIP + CRI
See Page 12 to
select input connector
V = Vivid 1 = Silicone F = Wave 1 = Side
2 = Top
W = White +
Diffused
D = Black +
Black
R = Red + Red
C = Green +
Green
L - Blue + Blue
1 = Static A = Amber
B = Blue
C = Green
E = Red
H = 2200K
K = 2600K
J = 2700K
L = 3000K
Y = 3200K
M = 3500K
N = 4000K
Z = 4200K
Q = 5700K
1 = Epistar SMD
LED Chip
2 = Epistar SMD
LED Chip +
CRI80
3 = Epistar SMD
LED Chip +
CRI90
POWER
VOLTAGE  +
CIRCUIT TYPE**
ORDER UNIT
LENGTH
OUTPUT
CONNECTOR
D = 2.43W/ft
(8W/m)
G = 3.66W/ft
(12W/m)
3V = 24V DC CV
2C = 24V DC CC
A = 0.73in (18.5mm)
D = 2.19in (55.6mm)
F = 3.28in (83.3mm)
See Page 12 to
select output connector
A B
C D
E
GF
MOUNTING
PROFILE
MOUNTING
ACCESSORIES
POWER
SUPPLIES &
CONTROLS:

INPUT - 01
OUTPUT - 02
LEGACY CONNECTOR ORDER CODE
VIVID WAVE: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Static Whites & Colors
16E = WaveNA = DIY
        Accessories
FA = Factory
        Accessories
1 = Side
2 = Top
00 = 16E 2W = Static/DTW
3W = Tunable
White/SPI-Pixel
4W = RGB
5W = RGBW
5D = DMX-Pixel
0W = For End Cap
SV = Swivel
CL = Click
SC = Snap
BL = DIY Submersible
SE = Seamless
PO = Submersible
1 = Input Side
2 = Output Side
0 = Jumpers/T-feeds/
Seamless Bottom/
Seamless End
3 = Input/Output
EN = End
BO = Bottom
SL = Side Left
SR = Side Right
EJ = End Jumper
BJ = Bottom Jumper
TF = Power Feed
EC = End Cap
0M3 = 0.98ft (30cm)
01M = 3.28ft (1m)
03M = 9.84ft (3m)
05M = 16ft (5m)
10M = 32.81ft (10m)
000 = For End Cap
P = Power or For
End Cap
S = Signal & Power
16E X 00 X X
PRODUCT TYPE PROFILE BENDING LIGHT EMITTING FUNCTIONALITY CONNECTOR
TYPE
FIXTURE END EXIT TYPE LENGTH
XXXX XX XXXXX
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
13GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 20251230
SWIVEL CONNECTOR
END EXIT: F#16A#
IP20, Omni-directional Cable, Tool-less, Mini Size. Recommended for indoor dry environments and for onsite length adjustments. Under the simple and convenient design
concept, we developed our swivel connector, which is superb for indoor concealed installation in narrow space thanks to its mini size and omni-directional cable. Navigated
by user manual, tool-free and quick assembly can be realized, and Press & Seal design enables the functions of energization and dust-proof rapidly. DIY or custom
factory assembly.
NOTES:
1. Connector Tolerance ±0.02in (0.5mm)
2. Cable diameter: Static Silicone = 0.26in (6.5mm)
3. Do not apply force to the feed cable
4. Ensure Max. Cable Lengths are followed according to wire
gage to avoid voltage drop
END CAP: F406I8
VIVID WAVE: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Static Whites & Colors
E
DIM TO WARMSTATIC PWM
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 1420251230

profile. “N” hereby stands for its corresponding “Hole Number” in the
below table
ORDER CODE  LEGACY ORDER CODE STANDARD LENGTH
A93F14 CH16RAL0M5SR 19.68in (500mm)
A95F14 CH16RAL01MSR 39.37in (1000mm)
A96F14 CH16RAL02MSR 78.74in (2000mm)
PLASTIC PROFILE - REINFORCED
NOTES: 1. 2-L1 refers to two of symmetric L1 in each piece of profile.
2. (N-1)-L2 refers to (N minus one) of symmetric L2 in each piece of profile.
“N” hereby stands for its corresponding “Hole Number” in the below table
ORDER CODE  LEGACY ORDER CODE STANDARD LENGTH L1 L2 SLOTTED HOLE HOLE #
P12F14 CL16RTP3C5SD 1.38in (35mm) 0.69in (17.5mm) N/A 0.18*0.31in (4.5*8mm) 1
P13F14 CH16RTP0M5SD 19.68in (500mm) 1.97in (50mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.18*0.31in (4.5*8mm) 3
P15F14 CH16RTP01MSD 39.37in (1000mm) 3.93in (100mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.18*0.31in (4.5*8mm) 5
P16F14 CH16RTP02MSD 78.74in (2000mm) 3.93in (100mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.18*0.31in (4.5*8mm) 10
High Quality rigid plastic designed to securely hold fixtures. Recommended for use in extreme environments susceptible to increased water/humidity (SPA’s and pools).
Please refer to install manual for proper installation practices.
VIVID WAVE: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Static Whites & Colors

2. (N-1)-L2 refers to (N minus one) of symmetric L2 in each piece of profile.
“N” hereby stands for its corresponding “Hole Number” in the below table
ORDER CODE
LEGACY ORDER CODE:
WHITE
LEGACY ORDER
CODE: BLACK
STANDARD LENGTH L1 L2 SLOTTED HOLE HOLE #
C1FF#4 CH16FAN5C5SEW CH16FAN5C5SEB 2.16in (55mm) 0.49in (12.5mm) 1.18in (30mm) Ø 0.12in (3mm) 2
C1BF#4 CH16FAN1C1SEW CH16FAN1C1SEB 4.33in (110mm) 0.46in (11.6mm) 3.48in (88.4mm) Ø 0.12in (3mm) 2
C1CF#4 CH16FAN0M2SEW CH16FAN0M2SEB 7.87in (200mm) 0.46in (11.6mm) 3.48in (88.4mm) Ø 0.12in (3mm) 3
C13F#4 CH16FAN0M5SEW CH16FAN0M5SEB 19.68in (500mm) 1.14in (29mm) 3.48in (88.4mm) Ø 0.12in (3mm) 6
C15F#4 CH16FAN01MSEW CH16FAN01MSEB 39.37in (1000mm) 0.54in (13.8mm) 3.48in (88.4mm) Ø 0.12in (3mm) 12
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 2820251230
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
PIVOT BRACKET
Applicable to all mounting profiles.
MOUNTING ACCESSORY TYPE PROFILE
MA1 = Pivot Bracket
F = Wave
MA2 = Rotary Bracket
MA3 = Side Bracket
MA4 = Ceiling Clip
MA5 - Suspended Rod + Clip
MA6 = Suspended Wire Kit
MA7 = Alignment Bracket - Aluminum Basic
MA8 = Alignment Bracket - Aluminum Silicone Grip
G
VIVID WAVE: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Static Whites & Colors
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
29GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 20251230
ROTARY BRACKET
Applicable to all mounting profiles.
SIDE MOUNTING BRACKET
Applicable to all mounting profiles.
G
VIVID WAVE: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Static Whites & Colors
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 3020251230
CEILING CLIP BRACKET
Applicable to aluminum profile - recessed - silicone grip
SUSPENDED WIRE
Applicable to Aluminum Profile - Silicone Grip. 2 kits of stainless steel wires for 39.37in (1000mm) of profile & 3 kits of stainless steel wires for 78.74in (2000mm) of profile.
G
VIVID WAVE: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Static Whites & Colors
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
31GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 20251230
SUSPENDED MOUNTING CLIP + ROD
ALIGNMENT BRACKET - ALUMINUM BASIC ALIGNMENT BRACKET - ALUMINUM SILICONE GRIP
Applicable to aluminum basic Applicable to aluminum silicone grip
G
VIVID WAVE: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Static Whites & Colors